L22000034314

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
`	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100378622231

2022 FEB - 1 PM 2: 01



FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

2/1/22

NAME: PF LIGHTNING HOLDINGS, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

155.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sections vision of Cor				
SUBJECT	-	ng Holdings, LLC			
3000000	•	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company		
The enclose	ed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please retur	n all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
	Elisia Millett				
			Name of Person		
	Hutchison Pl	LC			
			Firm/Company		
	701 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 250				
	Address				
	Raleigh, NC	27607			
	ed@pcerfit.co		ity/State and Zip Code		
_			for future annual report notificat	ion)	
For further in	iformation cor	ncerning this matter, please	call:		
	Elisia Millett	91			
-	Name		rea Code Daytime Telephor		
Enclosed is	a check for th	e following amount:			
□\$125.00	Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	New Fi	Address ling Section n of Corporations	Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah		

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE t - Name: The name of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:				
PF Lightning Holdir	egs, LLC tain the words "Limited	Liability Company	"I I C "or "I C ")		
(Musi Com	an the words Emitted	Elability Company.	E.E.C., Of EEC.)		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal of	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:		
802 E. Whiting Street Tampa, FL 33602	et, Suite 14				
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an	cannot serve as its own	r Registered Agent.		ndividual or	
The name and the Florida street	address of the registere	d agent are:			
	Paracorp Incorporate	- ed			
		Name			
	155 Office Plaza Dr	ive, 1st Floor			
	Florida street addres		cceptable)		
	Tallahassee	FL	32301		
	City	State	Zip		
daving been named as registered of lace designated in this certificate, with the promise to comply with the promiser familiar with and accept the ob-	I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes rolligations of my position	pointment as register relating to the proper	ed agent and agree to act and complete performan	t in this capacity. I we of my duties, and i	
	Regis	tered Agent's Signat	ure (REQUIRED)		

(CONTINUED)



A	RT	Ľ	~ 1	1	Ľ.	11	1.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Edward J. Buckley, III 802 E. Whiting Street, Suite 14 Tampa, FL 33602
MGR	Marc Blumenthal S02 E. Whiting Street, Suite 14 Tampa, FL 33602
MGR	Daniel D. Greco, II 802 E. Whiting Street, Suite 14 Tampa, FL 33602
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.)	late of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	shlen Pitte
This document is ex I am aware that any t	member or an authorized representative of a member. ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Ashley Pittma	<u></u>

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE:

1/31/2022

ENTITY NAME: PF Lightning Holdings, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated